
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021619-2023 

Contract

Inspection, Maintenance, Repair and Installation of
Refrigeration Air Conditioning and Ventilation
Equipment and Associated Controls

Bournemouth Christchurch and Poole Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021619

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a126  

Published 26 July 2023, 11:23am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bournemouth Christchurch and Poole Council

BCP Council, Civic Centre, Bourne Avenue

Bournemouth

BH2 6DY

Contact

Strategic Procurement

Email

procurement@bcpcouncil.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021619-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021619-2023
mailto:procurement@bcpcouncil.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1202128989

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bcpcouncil.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bcpcouncil.gov.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Inspection, Maintenance, Repair and Installation of Refrigeration Air Conditioning and
Ventilation Equipment and Associated Controls

Reference number

DN635388

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract is for the inspection, installation, repair and maintenance of Refrigeration Air
Conditioning and Ventilation equipment and associated controls across domestic properties,
corporate buildings, seafront locations and highways within Bournemouth, Christchurch and
Poole Council.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,031,434.90

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42500000 - Cooling and ventilation equipment



Page 4 to 7

42510000 - Heat-exchange units, air-conditioning and refrigerating equipment, and
filtering machinery

39717000 - Fans and air-conditioning appliances

45331000 - Heating, ventilation and air-conditioning installation work

71315410 - Inspection of ventilation system

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract is for the inspection, installation, repair and maintenance of Refrigeration Air
Conditioning and Ventilation equipment and associated controls across domestic properties,
corporate buildings, seafront locations and highways within Bournemouth, Christchurch and
Poole Council.

The contract will commence on 01 June 2023 for a period of 3 years, with the option to

extend annually for a further 2 years. Therefore if the full extension is taken, then the full

contract duration shall be 5 years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-002803

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Inspection, Maintenance, Repair and Installation of Refrigeration Air Conditioning and
Ventilation Equipment and Associated Controls

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/002803-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Epta UK Ltd Limited

Highfield Works, Highfield Road

Bradford

BD10 8RU

Email

Darren.bunter@epta-uk.com

Telephone

+44 7921471427

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,031,434.90

mailto:Darren.bunter@epta-uk.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Courts of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice

London

WCA 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Bournemouth Christchurch and Poole Council

Bournemouth

BH2 6DY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-28T04:52:38+0100
	TCPDF




